Step 1 – Determine the Mounting Style and Number of Doors
	 Hide Slide is intended for side wall-mounted applications only.
	 Hide Slide can be used for single and bi-parting doors.
Step 2 – Determine the Size of the Door
�	 Door Weight: The Hide Slide system is compatible with doors between 100 lbs. and 176 lbs.
	 Door Thickness:
		  • The Hide Slide system is compatible with 1 3/8", 1 3/4", and 2" thick doors.
	 	 • �The system has three different hardware mounting options which affect the clearance between the door and the wall.

on the following pages.
		    OW – Opening Width, CO – Closed Overlap
HOW TO ORDER GUIDE
PEMKO
HIDE SLIDE™ - HIDESLIDE/48
Opened Overlap (OO) Door Width (DW)
0" OW + 9" + CO
1" OW + 8" + CO
2" OW + 7" + CO
3" OW + 6" + CO
4" OW + 5" + CO
5" OW + 4" + CO
6" OW + 3" + CO
7" OW + 2" + CO
8" OW + 1" + CO
DW
OW
CO
OW
OO
1" [Route Depth]
3 1/8"
1/2" [Clearance] 1 1/2" [Clearance]
1 3/8"
1/2" Clearance
1/2" [Route Depth]
3 1/8"
1" [Clearance]
1 7/8"
Bottom Guide
CL
Bottom Guide
CL
Bottom Guide
CL
1" Clearance
2 3/8"
No Route
1 1/2" Clearance
Mounting Style 1 Mounting Style 2 Mounting Style 3
Copyright © 2025, ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the
express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc. is prohibited. Printed in the U.S.A. 80245   3/25
Page 1 of 4
Copyright © 2024, ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the
express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc. is prohibited. Printed in the U.S.A. 80245   3/25
Page 2 of 4
Door Width
Opening
Height
Minimum Door Overlap: 3"
Undercut: 0.375"
Minimum Recommended Closed Overlap: 1"
Door Width = Opening Width + 1" + 1"
Door Height > Opening Height + 3"
Door
Height
Opening Width
1" 1"
Edge of Opening Right Edge of Top Roller
Right Edge of
Top Roller
Edge of Opening
Opening Width
8" Opened
Overlap
6"
6"
DOOR AND OPENING WIDTH REQUIREMENTS
Left Hand Configuration Shown
Scenario #1: 8" Opened Overlap